Cole Hardin
Nate Martino
Brad Ellis
Adam Spitz
Raul Solano
Corey Campbell
Matt Creveling
Ray Promer
Darrell Clifton
Terry Jeffers
David Barr
Mark Carter
Brooke Perfect
Lee Orr

Mike Malloy
Alex Buron
Brian Dague
Ruben Garcia
Dez Knight
Sydney Hardy
George Maciel
Ben Swift

Brad Aarts

Nick Masson
Steven Olsewski
Brian McNamara
Joshua Crigler
Gavin Drake
Mike Thomas
Steve Johnson
Richard Oja
Robert Williams
Blake Wilkey
Daniel Boswel
Jorge Ventura
Brad Bauder
Brandon Burns
Andres Verna
Dennis Gerdes
Cole Wimmer
Andrew Becerra
Jeff Corrao
David Cole
Bryan Idzik
Antonio Cordova
Shane Lapka
Conner Ishibashi
Joey Smith

Luis Castillo
Dan Fertal

Tim Craig

Roy Tompkins
Robbert Evans
Steve Jones
Sergio Gonzalez
Janis Miller
Joey Berg

Rich Henry
Mike Morris
Fred Velasco
Vince Klos
Clark Roberts
Bradley Drake
Desirae Jones

12 of 12
12 of 12
12 of 12
120f12
12 of 12
120f12
120f12
120f12
120f12
120f 12
120f 12
120f 12
11 of 12
11 of 12
11 of 12
10 0f 12
100f 12
100f 10
100f 10
100f 10
100f 10
10 0f 12
100f 10
100f 10
100f 10
100f 10
100f 10
9of12
90of12
9 of 10
90f10
9 of 10
80of9
8of9
8of9
7of12
7 of 10
7 of 10
7 of 10
7of9
7 of 10
70of9
6 of 10
6 of 10
6 of 10
50f 12
4 0f 10
40f9
40f9
30of12
30of12
30of12
30of9
3of9
3of12
30of 10
20of 10
20of 10
20f12
10f12
10f12
0of 12
0of12
0of 12

5:08:02.586
5:09:00.999
5:19:04.443
5:24:59.529
5:46:15.928
5:56:42.019
6:02:36.542
6:07:19.948
6:09:35.975
6:11:03.856
6:15:29.801
6:22:58.070
5:29:10.473
5:49:04.761
6:06:30.397
4:23:09.412
5:20:47.263
5:21:36.125
5:23:12.163
5:27:47.313
5:48:36.025
5:53:45.278
5:58:37.487
5:50:29.974
6:00:58.770
6:18:20.587
6:27:08.544
4:54:09.085
4:58:58.562
5:34:16.238
5:36:48.417
6:07:17.025
4:35:21.029
5:31:52.055
6:34:15.217
3:18:19.713
3:50:55.713
3:58:55.158
4:14:34.821
4:56:47.897
5:07:11.296
6:22:53.938
2:18:30.535
2:48:55.437
2:51:06.749
1:59:14.417
1:46:14.448
2:09:43.089
3:58:40.762
1:22:34.153
1:37:29.890
2:10:36.780
2:13:37.796
2:16:14.551
2:25:37.589
2:55:33.666
1:22:44.783
2:23:57.430
2:26:34.034
0:50:12.779
1:23:32.175
0:00:00.000
0:00:00.000
0:00:00.000

Class 1600
Class 6100
Unlimited Truck
Class 5U
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 1600
Class 5U
Class 5U
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 600
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 5U
Class 5/1600
Class 2000
Class 5/1600
Class 2000
Class 5U
Class 9

uTtv

Class 2000
Class 2000
Class 9
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 9
Class 2000
Class 2000
Class 11
Class 11
Class 11
Class 1400 PRO
Class 1300
Class 2000
Class 2000
Class 11
Class 2000
Class 11
uTv

Class 1300
Class 9
Class 1600
Class 5/1600
Class 11
Class 11
Class 1400 PRO
Class 1600
Class 1400
Class 11
Class 11
Class 1400
Class 2000
utv

Class 2000
Class 1400
Class 1400
Unlimited Truck
Class 1400 PRO
Class 1600
Class 1600

1
1
1
1
2
1
3
2
3
4
2
1
5
3
6
4
4
1
1
2
2
5
1
1
3
4
2
7
5
3
5
6
1
2
3
1
1
7
8
4
9
5
2
2
4
8
3
6
7
2
9
6
8
9
7

S w s
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Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results
| Class600 ___________ RacelResults ___________ Race2Results ______RaceEventResults |
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1679 |Cole Hardin 5 2:43:38 0:31:53 7 2:24:24 0:20:11 12 5:08:03
2 | 1654 Raul Solano 5 3:05:27 0:36:29 7 2:40:49 0:21:31 12 5:46:16
3 | 1690 Matt Creveling 5 3:12:44 0:36:11 7 2:49:53 0:21:57 12 6:02:37
4 | 1660 |Terry Jeffers 5) 3:02:22 0:32:39 7 3:08:42 0:20:31 12 6:11:04
5 | 1610 Brooke Perfect 4 2:36:56 0:39:04 7 2:52:15 0:21:59 11 5:29:10
6 | 1644 | Mike Malloy 4 3:21:51 0:33:11 7 2:44:40 0:19:41 11 6:06:30
7 | 1699 |Gavin Drake 4 2:49:14 0:39:31 5 2:04:55 0:22:01 9 4:54:09
8 | 1688 | Shane Lapka 1 0:36:08 0:36:08 4 1:23:07 0:20:18 5 1:59:14
9 | 1622 | Tim Craig 3 1:37:30 0:31:42 3 1:37:30
10 | 1628 |Bradley Drake 0 0:00:00 0 0:00:00
11 | 1629 | Desirae Jones 0 0:00:00 0 0:00:00
Outer Loop
[ Classt600 __lap1 ___law2 a3 lap4 ___la5 _____ RaceResus |
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1679 |Cole Hardin 0:33:16 0:32:17 0:31:53 0:31:53 0:34:19 5 2:43:38 0:31:53
2 | 1660 |Terry Jeffers 0:34:04 0:46:33 0:32:39 0:34:36 0:34:31 5 3:02:22 0:32:39
3 | 1654 |Raul Solano 0:37:13 0:36:57 0:37:24 0:37:24 0:36:29 5 3:05:27 0:36:29
4 | 1690 |Matt Creveling 0:37:35 0:37:31 0:36:11 0:38:07 0:43:20 5 3:12:44 0:36:11
5 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect 0:39:04 0:39:09 0:39:07 0:39:36 4 2:36:56 0:39:04
6 | 1699 | Gavin Drake 0:40:19 0:39:33 0:49:51 0:39:31 4 2:49:14 0:39:31
7 | 1644 | Mike Malloy 0:33:16 0:33:11 0:38:36 1:36:47 4 3:21:51 0:33:11
8 | 1622 | Tim Craig 0:32:49 0:31:42 0:32:59 3 1:37:30 0:31:42
9 | 1688 | Shane Lapka 0:36:08 1 0:36:08 0:36:08
10 | 1628 | Bradley Drake 0 0:00:00
11 | 1629 | Desirae Jones 0 0:00:00
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop
[ Classt600 ____lapi _lap2 _lap3  _lap4 _Llap5 __Llap6  _Llap7 ____ RaceResults |
Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1679 |Cole Hardin 0:20:37 0:20:39 0:20:28 0:20:46 0:20:48 0:20:55 0:20:11 7 2:24:24 0:20:11
2 | 1654 | Raul Solano 0:21:31 0:21:55 0:22:13 0:23:22 0:22:58 0:23:31 0:25:19 7 2:40:49 0:21:31
3 | 1644 |Mike Malloy 0:22:40 0:20:28 0:20:35 0:20:21 0:19:44 0:19:41 0:41:10 7 2:44:40 0:19:41
4 | 1690 Matt Creveling 0:22:07 0:22:14 0:21:57 0:22:09 0:23:36 0:22:26 0:35:25 7 2:49:53 0:21:57
5 | 1610 |Brooke Perfect 0:26:05 0:22:18 0:31:05 0:22:48 0:21:59 0:23:43 0:24:17 7 2:52:15 0:21:59
6 | 1660 |Terry Jeffers 0:21:32 0:27:32 0:20:31 0:27:47 0:29:30 0:23:36 0:38:14 7 3:08:42 0:20:31
7 | 1699 | Gavin Drake 0:35:04 0:23:24 0:22:19 0:22:01 0:22:07 5 2:04:55 0:22:01
8 | 1688 | Shane Lapka 0:20:51 0:20:18 0:20:56 0:21:01 4 1:23:07 0:20:18




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

MORE

7

December 3, 2022

| 4%
Barstow, CA M@%AMME&%M Combined Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 2011 |Dez Knight 4 2:34:57 0:38:03 6 2:48:16 0:26:00 10 5:23:12
2 | 2099 George Maciel 4 2:59:28 0:42:03 6 2:49:08 0:26:11 10 5:48:36
3 | 2013 | Steven Olsewski 4 3:15:11 0:46:23 6 2:45:48 0:26:57 10 6:00:59
4 | 4696 |Brian McNamara 4 3:15:42 0:47:14 6 3:02:39 0:28:43 10 6:18:21
5 | 2037 |Richard Oja 3 2:18:00 0:41:40 6 3:18:49 0:28:13 9 5:36:48
6 | 2082 |Robert Williams 3 2:58:09 0:50:13 6 3:09:08 0:30:11 9 6:07:17
7 | 2004 |Andres Verna 1 1:13:00 1:13:00 6 2:45:55 0:25:57 7 3:58:55
8 | 2071 | Dennis Gerdes 2 1:40:30 0:48:08 5 2:34:05 0:29:05 7 4:14:35
9 | 2006 |Andrew Becerra 4 3:21:09 0:39:58 3 1:46:02 0:27:08 7 5:07:11
10 | 2017 | Janis Miller 3 2:55:34 0:47:58 0 0:00:00 8 2:55:34
11 | 2021 | Rich Henry 2 2:23:57 0:54:35 2 2:23:57
Outer Loop
[ Class200 _____lepi _lap2 a3 lap4 ____ RaceResults |
Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 2011 |Dez Knight 0:38:03 0:39:10 0:39:29 0:38:15 4 2:34:57 0:38:03
2 | 2099 George Maciel 0:43:11 0:42:47 0:42:03 0:51:26 4 2:59:28 0:42:03
3 | 2013 | Steven Olsewski 0:53:15 0:49:03 0:46:31 0:46:23 4 3:15:11 0:46:23
4 | 4696 |Brian McNamara 0:48:54 0:49:55 0:49:40 0:47:14 4 3:15:42 0:47:14
5 | 2006 |Andrew Becerra 0:42:52 0:39:58 0:43:55 1:14:24 4 3:21:09 0:39:58
6 | 2037 Richard Oja 0:41:40 0:44:38 0:51:42 3 2:18:00 0:41:40
7 | 2017 |Janis Miller 0:51:59 0:47:58 1:15:37 3 2:55:34 0:47:58
8 | 2082 | Robert Williams 1:16:58 0:50:13 0:50:58 3 2:58:09 0:50:13
9 | 2071 |Dennis Gerdes 0:48:08 0:52:22 2 1:40:30 0:48:08
10 | 2021 | Rich Henry 0:54:35 1:29:23 2 2:23:57 0:54:35
11 | 2004 | Andres Verna 1:13:00 1 1:13:00 1:13:00

Inner Loop

Pos #

2013
2004
2011
2099
4696
2082
2037
2071
2006
2017

O oo N OO A WON -

-
o

Driver of Record

Steven Olsewski
Andres Verna
Dez Knight
George Maciel
Brian McNamara
Robert Williams
Richard Oja
Dennis Gerdes
Andrew Becerra

Janis Miller

Lap Time
0:27:38
0:28:22
0:26:00
0:29:23
0:29:14
0:30:18
0:28:13
0:35:53
0:27:08

Lap Time
0:27:43
0:27:47
0:27:26
0:29:41
0:29:34
0:31:17
0:49:31
0:30:37
0:27:41

Lap Time
0:27:06
0:27:35
0:30:04
0:28:41
0:30:44
0:30:11
0:30:32
0:29:16
0:51:13

Lap Time
0:26:57
0:26:04
0:28:20
0:27:18
0:35:21
0:32:37
0:30:40
0:29:05

Lap Time
0:27:46
0:25:57
0:28:02
0:27:54
0:29:02
0:31:53
0:29:49
0:29:13

Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
0:28:38 6 2:45:48 0:26:57
0:30:10 6 2:45:55 0:25:57
0:28:24 6 2:48:16 0:26:00
0:26:11 6 2:49:08 0:26:11
0:28:43 6 3:02:39 0:28:43
0:32:50 6 3:09:08 0:30:11
0:30:04 6 3:18:49 0:28:13

5 2:34:05 0:29:05
3 1:46:02 0:27:08
0 0:00:00




Barstow, CA Combined Results
[ Class1400 _ RacefResults ___________ Race2Results _______RaceEventResults
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 1450 |Corey Campbell 5 3:20:50 0:35:58 7 2:35:52 0:21:31 12 5:56:42
2 | 1449 David Barr 5 3:29:25 0:36:34 7 2:46:05 0:22:18 12 6:15:30
3 | 1452 |Lee Orr 4 2:52:53 0:41:01 7 2:56:12 0:24:05 11 5:49:05
4 | 1401 |Alex Buron 3 2:02:35 0:38:39 7 2:20:34 0:19:39 10 4:23:09
5 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 4 3:00:45 0:36:43 5 1:58:14 0:20:04 9 4:58:59
6 | 1400 | Roy Tompkins 3 2:10:37 0:32:05 8 2:10:37
7 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez 3 2:25:38 0:39:07 3 2:25:38
8 | 1437 |Mike Morris 1 1:07:44 1:07:44 1 1:18:50 1:18:50 2 2:26:34
9 | 1442 |Fred Velasco 1 0:50:13 0:50:13 1 0:50:13
Outer Loop
[Classta00 _lap1 ___lap2 a3 lap4 ___lap5 _____ RaceResus |
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1450 | Corey Campbell 0:35:58 0:36:54 0:46:16 0:40:37 0:41:06 5 3:20:50 0:35:58
2 | 1449 | David Barr 0:38:25 0:41:28 0:36:34 0:42:34 0:50:24 5 3:29:25 0:36:34
3 | 1452 |Lee Orr 0:44:55 0:42:10 0:44:47 0:41:01 4 2:52:53 0:41:01
4 | 1455 | Mike Thomas 0:42:54 0:44:19 0:36:43 0:56:50 4 3:00:45 0:36:43
5 | 1401 | Alex Buron 0:42:49 0:41:07 0:38:39 3 2:02:35 0:38:39
6 | 1400 | Roy Tompkins 0:37:11 1:01:20 0:32:05 3 2:10:37 0:32:05
7 | 1425 | Sergio Gonzalez 0:39:07 0:39:21 1:07:09 3 2:25:38 0:39:07
8 | 1442 | Fred Velasco 0:50:13 1 0:50:13 0:50:13
9 | 1437 | Mike Morris 1:07:44 1 1:.07:44 1:07:44
Inner Loop
[ Class1400 __lapi _lap2 _lap3  _lap4 a5 a6 _Llap7 ____ RaceResuls |
Pos # Driver of Record | Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1401 | Alex Buron 0:20:36 0:19:59 0:20:16 0:19:39 0:19:59 0:19:45 0:20:19 7 2:20:34 0:19:39
2 | 1450 |Corey Campbell 0:22:39 0:21:31 0:22:08 0:22:00 0:22:23 0:22:58 0:22:14 7 2:35:52 0:21:31
3 | 1449 |David Barr 0:24:15 0:22:52 0:22:18 0:23:17 0:25:18 0:24:14 0:23:51 7 2:46:05 0:22:18
4 | 1452 |Lee Orr 0:24:34 0:24:31 0:25:23 0:24:56 0:28:14 0:24:28 0:24:05 7 2:56:12 0:24:05
5 | 1455 |Mike Thomas 0:25:41 0:20:28 0:31:50 0:20:04 0:20:11 5 1:58:14 0:20:04
6 | 1437 |Mike Morris 1:18:50 1 1:18:50 1:18:50

Transaxle Engineering Challenge

M@%AMMM}L

December 3,
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Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Pos

© 0N O gl |lwW|(IN |~

#
1157
1146
1121
1185
1166
1189
1111
1117
1134

Driver of Record

Blake Wilkey
Daniel Boswel
Jorge Ventura
Cole Wimmer
Jeff Corrao
Joey Smith
Luis Castillo
Robbert Evans

Steve Jones

Laps
5

W W W Ao O

Elapsed Time

2:16:03
2:44:08
3:04:26
3:00:56
3:06:48
2:09:43
2:56:27
2:13:38
2:16:15

Fast Lap

0:26:39
0:31:52
0:27:03
0:33:20
0:36:16
0:SHESS
0:34:51
0:37:43
0:34:50

Laps
3

3
3
2
3

Elapsed Time

2:19:18
2:47:44
3:29:49
1:55:562
3:16:06

1:02:14

Fast Lap
0:45:24
0:52:47
0:51:32
0:56:20
1:05:03

1:02:14

Laps

8

W w s~ NN 00

December 3, 2022
Combined Results

Elapsed Time
4:35:21
5:31:52
6:34:15
4:56:48
6:22:54
2:09:43
3:58:41
2:13:38
2:16:15

Inner Loop

Pos

O o N ool |W|IN |~

# Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1157 | Blake Wilkey 0:28:02 0:27:03 0:26:39 0:27:22 0:26:56 5 2:16:03 0:26:39
1146 | Daniel Boswel 0:31:52 0:32:34 0:33:01 0:33:18 0:33:24 5 2:44:08 0:31:52
1185 | Cole Wimmer 0:34:57 0:33:20 0:34:36 0:33:53 0:44:11 5 3:00:56 0:33:20
1121 | Jorge Ventura 0:28:06 0:27:03 1:09:21 0:29:56 0:30:01 5) 3:04:26 0:27:03
1189 | Joey Smith 0:33:35 0:32:25 0:31:33 0:32:10 4 2:09:43 0:31:33
1166 | Jeff Corrao 1:12:09 0:36:29 0:41:54 0:36:16 4 3:06:48 0:36:16
1117 | Robbert Evans 0:37:43 0:38:24 0:57:31 3 2:13:38 0:37:43
1134 | Steve Jones 0:34:50 0:43:21 0:58:04 3 2:16:15 0:34:50
1111 | Luis Castillo 0:37:50 1:43:47 0:34:51 3 2:56:27 0:34:51

Outer Loop
Classt1 _____lapi _lap2 _lap3 _Lap4 ____ RaceResults
Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 1157 |Blake Wilkey 0:45:24 0:46:26 0:47:28 3 2:19:18 0:45:24
2 | 1146 Daniel Boswel 1:01:26 0:53:31 0:52:47 3 2:47:44 0:52:47
3 | 1166 | Jeff Corrao 1:05:21 1:05:42 1:05:03 3 3:16:06 1:05:03
4 | 1121 |Jorge Ventura 1:02:21 0:51:32 1:35:55 &) 3:29:49 0:51:32
5 | 1185 |Cole Wimmer 0:59:32 0:56:20 2 1:55:52 0:56:20
6 | 1111 |Luis Castillo 1:02:14 1 1:02:14 1:02:14




Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA

Pos # Driver of Record Laps  Elapsed Ti
1 | 5047 |Adam Spitz 5 2:57:46
2 | 5013 |Ray Promer 5 3:26:41
3 | 525 |Darrell Clifton 5 3:25:57
4 | 511 |Brian Dague 3 2:10:32
5 524 | Ben Swift 3 3:21:16

Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

me

Fast Lap
0:34:04
0:38:32
0:38:45
0:41:43

0:36:15

Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
7 2:27:14 0:20:42
7 2:40:39 0:21:33
7 2:43:39 0:21:02
7 3:10:16 0:24:19
7 2:32:30 0:21:18

December 3, 2022
Combined Results

Laps Elapsed Time
12 5:25:00
12 6:07:20
12 6:09:36
10 5:20:47
10 5:563:45

December 3, 2022

Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 5047 |Adam Spitz 0:21:26 0:20:42 0:20:54 0:21:12 0:20:51 0:21:00 0:21:08 7 2:27:14 0:20:42
2 524 | Ben Swift 0:21:18 0:22:03 0:22:04 0:21:44 0:21:44 0:22:07 0:21:31 7 2:32:30 0:21:18
3 | 5013 | Ray Promer 0:21:33 0:22:14 0:22:40 0:23:16 0:24:06 0:23:47 0:23:02 7 2:40:39 0:21:33
4 525 | Darrell Clifton 0:21:40 0:21:02 0:21:39 0:21:40 0:32:17 0:23:06 0:22:14 7 2:43:39 0:21:02
5 511 | Brian Dague 0:25:12 0:24:19 0:25:01 0:33:09 0:25:33 0:27:55 0:29:07 7 3:10:16 0:24:19
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop
[Classsu _____lapi ___lap2 ___lap3 ___lap4 ___lap5 ______ RaceResults |
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 | 5047 |Adam Spitz 0:37:13 0:35:50 0:34:36 0:34:04 0:36:03 5 2:57:46 0:34:04
2 525 | Darrell Clifton 0:40:47 0:41:24 0:45:03 0:39:58 0:38:45 5 B2 0:38:45
3 | 5013 | Ray Promer 0:38:32 0:39:28 0:50:57 0:39:00 0:38:44 5 3:26:41 0:38:32
4 511 | Brian Dague 0:44:44 0:41:43 0:44:04 3 2:10:32 0:41:43
5 524 | Ben Swift 0:36:15 0:36:28 2:08:33 3 3:21:16 0:36:15




Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 925 | Brad Aarts 6 2:45:52 0:27:08 4 3:12:46 0:47:56 10 5:58:37
2 971 | Joshua Crigler 6 2:59:09 0:28:24 4 3:28:00 0:50:12 10 6:27:09
3 954 | Steve Johnson 6 3:04:04 0:27:05 3 2:30:12 0:45:08 9 5:34:16
4 975 | Antonio Cordova 6 2:51:07 0:26:58 0 0:00:00 6 2:51:07
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 925 |Brad Aarts 0:27:08 0:27:44 0:28:04 0:27:43 0:27:21 0:27:53 6 2:45:52 0:27:08
2 975 | Antonio Cordova 0:26:58 0:28:45 0:29:40 0:28:28 0:28:27 0:28:48 6 2:51:07 0:26:58
3 | 971 |Joshua Crigler 0:28:24 0:28:41 0:29:49 0:30:10 0:31:30 0:30:35 6 2:59:09 0:28:24
4 954 | Steve Johnson 0:46:36 0:27:39 0:27:06 0:28:11 0:27:05 0:27:27 6 3:04:04 0:27:05

Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 925 | Brad Aarts 0:48:08 0:47:56 0:48:09 0:48:33 4 3:12:46 0:47:56
2 971 | Joshua Crigler 0:50:12 0:50:58 0:53:29 0:53:21 4 3:28:00 0:50:12
3 954 | Steve Johnson 0:46:21 0:45:08 0:58:43 3 2:30:12 0:45:08
4 | 975 | Antonio Cordova 0 0:00:00




Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 570 |Ruben Garcia 6 2:26:05 0:23:28 4 2:55:31 0:40:49 10 5:21:36

2 599 | Sydney Hardy 6 2:32:19 0:24:24 4 2:55:29 0:42:51 10 5:27:47

3 588 | Conner Ishibashi 4 1:46:14 0:26:26 4 1:46:14
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record |[ Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 570 |Ruben Garcia 0:24:25 0:24:08 0:24:34 0:24:23 0:25:07 0:23:28 6 2:26:05 0:23:28
2 599 | Sydney Hardy 0:25:30 0:25:09 0:24:59 0:24:28 0:27:49 0:24:24 6 2:32:19 0:24:24
3 588 | Conner Ishibashi 0:26:39 0:26:29 0:26:40 0:26:26 4 1:46:14 0:26:26
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 599 | Sydney Hardy 0:44:14 0:44:22 0:44:01 0:42:51 4 2:55:29 0:42:51
2 570 | Ruben Garcia 0:40:49 0:47:04 0:42:53 0:44:44 4 2:55:31 0:40:49



December 3, 2022
Combined Results

Transaxle Engineering Challenge

Barstow, CA
Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1964 |Nick Masson 6 2:26:18 0:21:49 4 3:33:12 0:36:49 10 5:59:30
1844 | David Cole 6 2:18:31 0:22:31 0 0:00:00 6 2:18:31
3 | t832 |Joey Berg 2 1:22:45 0:22:56 2 1:22:45

Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Outer Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 1964 | Nick Masson 0:36:58 0:53:45 0:36:49 1:25:41 4 3:33:12 0:36:49

2 | 1844 |David Cole 0 0:00:00

December 3, 2022
Inner Loop

Transaxle Engineering Challenge
Barstow, CA

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 1844 |David Cole 0:23:19 0:23:11 0:23:17 0:23:04 0:23:09 0:22:31 6 2:18:31 0:22:31
2 | 1964 |Nick Masson 0:21:49 0:31:26 0:23:07 0:23:13 0:23:11 0:23:30 6 2:26:18 0:21:49
3 | t832 |Joey Berg 0:22:56 0:59:49 2 1:22:45 0:22:56



Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 410 | Brad Bauder 5 2:37:13 0:30:53 2 0:41:06 0:20:05 7 3:18:20
2 | 403 Dan Fertal 0 0:00:00 3 1:22:34 0:20:27 8 1:22:34
3 469 | Clark Roberts 0 0:00:00 0 0:00:00
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 410 | Brad Bauder 0:33:01 0:30:53 0:30:56 0:31:04 0:31:19 5 2:37:13 0:30:53
2 | 403 Dan Fertal 0 0:00:00
3 | 469 |Clark Roberts 0 0:00:00
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 403 | Dan Fertal 0:35:26 0:26:41 0:20:27 3 1:22:34 0:20:27
2 410 | Brad Bauder 0:20:05 0:21:01 2 0:41:06 0:20:05



Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 7 Brad Ellis 5 2:54:30 0:30:54 7 2:24:35 0:18:31 12 5:19:04
2 9 Vince Klos 1 1:23:32 1:23:32 1 1:23:32
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap
1 7 Brad Ellis 0:45:13 0:33:49 0:32:18 0:30:54 0:32:16 5 2:54:30 0:30:54
2 9 Vince Klos 1:23:32 1 1:23:32 1:23:32
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 7 Brad Ellis 0:18:31 0:19:50 0:19:21 0:19:28 0:22:58 0:23:40 0:20:46 7 2:24:35 0:18:31



Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 | 6126 |Nate Martino 5 2:53:26 0:31:01 7 2:15:35 0:18:38 12 5:09:01

Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop
Pos # Driver of Record Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap

1 | 6126 |Nate Martino 0:33:11 0:42:48 0:33:36 0:32:49 0:31:01 5 2:53:26 0:31:01

Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time |[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 | 6126 | Nate Martino 0:18:38 0:18:57 0:20:27 0:19:21 0:18:38 0:19:21 0:20:13 7 2:15:35 0:18:38



Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time

1 1922 |Brandon Burns 4 1:48:24 0:26:37 3 2:02:31 0:40:03 7 3:50:56

2 | 1311 |Bryan ldzik 6 2:48:55 0:24:30 0 0:00:00 6 2:48:55
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [[Laps Elapsed Time FastLap

1 1311 | Bryan ldzik 0:26:47 0:24:47 0:33:43 0:24:30 0:32:57 0:26:12 6 2:48:55 0:24:30
2 | 1922 | Brandon Burns 0:26:37 0:27:07 0:27:33 0:27:07 4 1:48:24 0:26:37
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 1922 |Brandon Burns 0:40:51 0:41:38 0:40:03 3 2:02:31 0:40:03
2 | 1311 |Bryan ldzik 0 0:00:00



Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Combined Results

Pos # Driver of Record Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time Fast Lap Laps Elapsed Time
1 601 | Mark Carter 5 3:22:47 0:38:15 7 3:00:11 0:21:54 12 6:22:58
Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022
Barstow, CA Outer Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 601 | Mark Carter 0:42:12 0:41:37 0:38:15 0:40:23 0:40:21 5 3:22:47 0:38:15

Transaxle Engineering Challenge December 3, 2022

Barstow, CA Inner Loop

Pos # Driver of Record || Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time [ Laps Elapsed Time FastLap
1 601 | Mark Carter 0:29:06 0:23:18 0:23:01 0:22:14 0:21:54 0:22:35 0:38:03 7 3:00:11 0:21:54
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